

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.8369 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
18	03.07.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Ms.Praveen Chauhan, Regional Director, National Institute of Open Schooling, Regional Office, Hyderabad, appeared virtually. She is directed to file an affidavit explaining as to how she could appoint a counsel particularly when there are Central Government Counsel and whether she has power or authorization to her to appoint counsel of her choice. Post on 06.07.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> RR		